

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR

And
In accordance with our desire to promote international cooperation between India and, the Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur, India, andjoin in the following Memorandum of Understanding.
Article 1. Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur, andagree to cooperate in the fields of education, research and social services. To achieve these goals, the institutions will cooperate in the following activities:
 Exchange of faculty members and researchers; Exchange of students; Joint research activities; Exchange of academic materials, publications and other information;
Article 2. Matters pertaining to the implementation of this Memorandum of Understanding shall be negotiated and agreed upon between the institutions for each specific activity.
Article 3. This Memorandum of Understanding shall come into effect on the date of signature by the representatives of the institutions.
Article 4. This Memorandum of Understanding is subjected to revision by mutual consent of both institutions.
Article 5. This Memorandum of Understanding is subjected to termination at any time with six months' prior notice by either institution.
Article 6. Both institutions agree to encourage and promote cooperation in the above activities based on the principles of equality and reciprocity without assuming any financial responsibilities.
Director Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur